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Newsletter No.11– 4th February 2022 

 
Dear Parents, 

We are well into our first term back after Christmas and lots of learning has been happening from Chinese New Year 

to continents to poetry! We have a very busy term ahead of us with lots of exciting things happening and thought it 

would be useful to get you some of the dates now.  

 

Bromesberrow Friends Group  

Bromesberrow Friends are busy organising fundraising events for school in the background including a Mother’s Day 

Pop up Shop, Easter Tombola and a Valentines non-school uniform to name a few. Information posters will follow to 

let you know exactly what is happening. Dates for the diary are included in this newsletter.  

New signing in and out system  

As part of our new building work, we now have a new electronic signing in and out system. If you are picking up your 

children early from school or dropping them off later, you will need to come to the new area to sign your child in/out.  

Class 3 trip to Church  

On Monday 7th February 2022, Miss Mison would like to take the children to St 

Mary’s Church as part of their R.E learning for this term. Weather permitting, they 

will be walking to church. If no wellies are in school please ensure they have 

some old shoes to change into. We will be leaving school at 1pm and back by 

2.30pm. If you have any questions, please contact Miss Mison.  

World Book Day  

World book day is taking place on Thursday 3rd of March. To celebrate this day, 

children can come into school dressed as their favourite fantasy book character. 

We are already looking forward to having the children share their top picks with us.  

Parking  

Please be mindful when parking outside to only be taking up space for one car. We appreciate parking can be 

challenging, especially at 3.10pm.  

 

Kind regards 

Laura Hankins and Leonie Mison 

Co Headteachers 
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Dates for Diary  

 
Monday 7th February                               Class 3 walk to Church 
Friday 14th February                                Valentine Non-school uniform day – Friends Fundraiser  
Friday 18th February   Last Day of term 
Monday 28th February   First day of term 
 
Monday 8th March                                    Class 2 Trip Cotswold Wildlife Park. 
Monday 21st March                                  Mother’s Day pop up shop 
Friday 1st April                                          Non-school uniform day – Friends fundraiser.   
Monday 4th April                                       Easter Chocolate Tombola (after school) – Friends Fundraiser.  
Friday 8th April    Last day of term 
Monday 25th April   Inset Day (staff only) 
Tuesday 26th April   First day of term 
Monday 2nd May   May Day – No School 
Friday 27th May    Last day of school 
Monday 6th June   First day of term 
Tuesday 14th June                                   Year 6 Leavers Service Gloucester Cathedral (children only) 
Wednesday 13th – Friday 15th July          Oakerwood  
Thursday 21st July   Last day of term 
Mon 5th September               Inset Day (staff only) 
Tuesday 6th September   First day of term 
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